(a) Financial Liabilities  - - - - - -
 (b) Other current

liabilities
 1,69,115.58 - 1,69,115.58 70,900.00 - 70,900.00

 TOTAL EQUITY AND

LIABILITIES
 3,16,87,874.00

5,30,751.16

3,22,18,625.16

3,14,04,088.58

4,12,404.20

3,18,16,492.78

Note:

The figures of previous GAAP have been reclassified to confirm to presentation requirements of Division II of Schedule III of Companies
Act, 2013 as applicable to a company whose financial statements are required to be drawn up in compliance of the companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015

CITYGOLD CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED   87

Effect of Ind As adoption on the statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31-
March-2019

   (Amount in Rs.)
S.
N.

Particulars Reconci-
liation

Note No.

Year Ended As at 31-Mar-2019
As per

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

I Revenue from operations  15,81,033.00 - 15,81,033.00
II Other income 1 5,04,667.47 1,18,346.96 6,23,014.43
III Total revenue (I+II)  20,85,700.47 1,18,346.96 22,04,047.43

 Expenses:
 Cost of Material Consumed  - - -
 Purchases of Stock in Trade  9,975.00 - 9,975.00
 Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods,

Stock in Trade and Work in Progress
 3,65,793.75 - 3,65,793.75

 Employee Benefit Expenses  8,50,400.00 - 8,50,400.00
 Finance Cost  2,900.90 - 2,900.90
 Depreciation and Amortization Expenses  30,617.00 - 30,617.00
 Other Expenses  5,46,893.98 - 5,46,893.98
 Total expenses (IV)  18,06,580.63 - 18,06,580.63

V

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items
and tax (III-IV)

 2,79,119.84 1,18,346.96 3,97,466.80

VI Exceptional Items  - - -
VII Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V-VI)  2,79,119.84 1,18,346.96 3,97,466.80
VIII Tax expenses:

  Current tax  93,550.00 - 93,550.00
 Deferred tax 2 (2,252.00) 30,770.21 28,518.21

IX Profit/(loss) for the year from Continuing
Operations (VII-VIII)

1,87,821.84 87,576.75 2,75,398.59

X Profit/(Loss) for the period from
Discontinued Operations

- - -

XI Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations  - - -
XII Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations  - - -
XIII Profit/(Loss) for the Period (IX+XII)  1,87,821.84 87,576.75 2,75,398.59
XIV Other Comprehensive Income
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to

Profit or Loss
- - -

 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not
be reclassified to Profit or Loss

- - -

B i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or